

# Altice Europe N.V. intends to reduce its share capital by cancelling treasury shares

**September 26, 2019** – On June 27, 2019, the General Meeting of Altice Europe N.V. (the "Company") granted the authority to the Board to cancel any shares in the share capital of the Company held or to be held by the Company.

On September 23, 2019, the Board of the Company resolved to cancel 200,000,000 common shares A held by the Company. The cancellation of such shares will become effective after (i) lapse of the two-month creditor opposition period in accordance with the provisions of Dutch law and (ii) the amendment of the Company's articles of association as proposed to the General Meeting to be held on November 6, 2019.

#### **Contacts**

### **Head of Investor Relations Altice Europe**

Vincent Maulay: +33 6 16 77 70 67 / vincent.maulay@altice.net

### **Head of Communications Altice Europe**

Arthur Dreyfuss: +41 79 946 4931 / arthur.dreyfuss@altice.net

## **About Altice Europe**

Altice Europe (ATC & ATCB), listed on Euronext Amsterdam, is a convergent leader in telecoms, content, media, entertainment and advertising. Altice delivers innovative, customercentric products and solutions that connect and unlock the limitless potential of its over 30 million customers over fibre networks and mobile broadband. Altice is also a provider of enterprise digital solutions to millions of business customers. Altice innovates with technology, research and development and enables people to live out their passions by providing original content, high-quality and compelling TV shows, and international, national and local news channels. Altice delivers live broadcast premium sports events and enables its customers to enjoy the most well-known media and entertainment.